



2026:DHC:3001

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 700/2024**

GURBAAZ PRATAP SINGH MANN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.

versus

KUNWAR RAGHAV BHANDARI AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr.
Elvin Joshy, Mr. J. Amal
Anand, Mr. Shashwat Tyagi
& Ms. Alisha Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

09.10.2024

%

The defendants had accepted summons on 20.08.2024. They are yet to file their written statement. That be filed as per law, whereafter the replication be then filed in accordance with law.

Once their pleadings are completed, the parties shall then file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **10.12.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 9, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any