



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 700/2024, I.A. 36773/2024-Stay, I.A. 43478/2024-O 7
R 11, CPC by D-1, 2, 4 to 7

GURBAAZ PRATAP SINGH MANNPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Nayar, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Nikhil Palli, Mr. Nikhil
Chawla and Ms. Mansha Mehta,
Advocates

versus

KUNWAR RAGHAV BHANDARI AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Chander M. Lall, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr.
Elvin Joshy, Mr. J. Amal Anand,
Mr. Utkarsh Sahu, Ms. Annanya
Mehan and Mr. K.V. Vibhu Prasad,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

% **ORDER**
15.05.2025

1. It is 04:35 PM already. This Court is in the midst of hearing a part-heard matter in which hearing is yet to commence for the day.
2. Accordingly, list on 01.08.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 15, 2025/So

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 17/05/2025 at 13:11:51