



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 700/2024**

GURBAAZ PRATAP SINGH MANN

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

KUNWAR RAGHAV BHANDARI AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. J.
Amal Anand & Mr. Utkarsh
Sahu, Advs. (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER
26.09.2025

%

No one has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

The hardcopy of the admitted-documents as well as the joint schedule of documents not filed by the parties. Same be filed within two weeks positively. Last and final opportunity is granted to the parties for admission-denial and marking of exhibits.

Accordingly, list the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **09.01.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)