



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 700/2024**

GURBAAZ PRATAP SINGH MANNPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Chawla, Mr. Nikhil Palli
and Ms. Mansha Mehta, Advocates.

versus

KUNWAR RAGHAV BHANDARI AND ORSDefendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

12.12.2025

I.A. 36773/2024

1. *Vide* order dated 09.12.2025, the Parties were directed to file their respective Notes distinguishing the Judgments relied upon by the other side.
2. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that a Note on behalf of the Plaintiff has been filed distinguishing the Judgments relied upon by the Defendants.
3. Similarly, the Defendants have also handed over a Note distinguishing the Judgments relied upon by the Plaintiff.
4. Both the Notes are taken on record.
5. As the arguments were concluded by the Parties on 09.12.2025 and the Notes distinguishing the Judgments have been filed, Order is reserved in this Application.

TEJAS KARIA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025

ap