



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 700/2024**

GURBAAZ PRATAP SINGH MANNPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Niyati Razdan, Adv.**

versus

KUNWAR RAGHAV BHANDARI AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: **Appearance not given.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **09.01.2026**

Written submissions has been filed by the plaintiff. Same be taken on record.

Hardcopy of the documents has already been filed by the defendant no. 1, 2, 4 & 7.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that the affidavit of admission/denial which has been filed by the plaintiff, vide diary no. 2310006/2025 has been filed after the prescribed time. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that she will file the appropriate application. Submissions be taken on record.

The plaintiff is directed to file the joint schedule of documents before the next date of hearing and it is apprised that no adjournment will be granted on the next dated of hearing.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **27.04.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 9, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any